Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office					
RECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHEET					
PATENTS ONLY						
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)					
Transpacific IP Ltd. Rm 1402, 14th Floor, No. 205	Name: Transpacific Exchange, LLC					
Dunhua N. Road Taipei 105, Taiwan R.O.C.	Internal Address:					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No						
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400					
Execution Date(s) April 27, 2007						
Assignment Merger	City: Wilmington					
Security Agreement	City. vviiningun					
Joint Research Agreement	State: Delaware					
Government Interest Assignment	Country: U.S.A. Zip: 19808					
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country, Country					
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo					
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.					
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)					
	6,262,696 6,133,969 5,963,281 6,456,354 5,889,568 6,417,832 6,100,861 6,680,761 5,903,328 6,639,643 6,624,870 5,661,531 6,097,455 5,867,236 6,657,698 6,152,580					
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes No					
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 34					
Name: Robert H. Chang	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 1360.00					
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card					
Internal Address .	Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	Enclosed					
Street Address: 16325 Boones Ferry Road, Sulte 105	None required (government interest not affecting title)					
Cibu Leke Couledo	8. Payment Information					
City: Lake Oswego	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1003					
State: Oregon Zip: 97035	Expiration Date 11/08					
Phone Number: (503) 819-8254	b. Deposit Account Number					
Fax Number: (503) 210-0317	Authorized User Name					
Email Address: robert@omikron-ip.com	Augiorized Oser Ivanio					
9. Signature: Blogu Dun	May 15, 2007					
Signature	Date					
Blayne Green (Reg. No. 56,198)	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:					
Name of Person Signing	sneet, attactments, and documents.					

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, Y.A. 22313-1450

CONTINUATION PAGE 4. Application or patent number(s):	This document is being filed with a new application
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	6,447,146 6,697,042 6,567,138 6,556,261 6,459,462 6,341,879 6,292,157 6,020,868 6,243,059 6,188,454 6,184,952 6,181,392 6,184,953 6,115,092 5,668,569 6,271,825 6,005,649 5,781,258
	0,701,200

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Iranspacific IP Ltd., having offices at Rm 1402, 14th Fl., No 205, Dunhua N Rd., Taipei 105, Taiwan, R.O.C., ("Assignor"), does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto, Iranspacific Exchange, LLC, having an office at 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400, Wilmington, Delaware 19808, ("Assignee"), or its designees, excluding the provisional patent applications, patent applications and patents that have been abandoned as of the date of today and that are no longer capable of being revived, all right, title, and interest that exist today and may exist in the future in and to all of the following listed in Attachment (collectively, the "Patent Rights"):

- (a) the provisional patent applications, patent applications and patents listed below (the "Patents");
- (b) all provisional patent applications, patent applications, patents or other governmental grants or issuances (i) to which any of the Patents directly or indirectly claims priority and/or (ii) for which any of the Patents directly or indirectly forms a basis for priority;
- (c) reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations, continuations in part, continuing prosecution applications, requests for continuing examinations, and divisions of any of the foregoing categories (a) and (b);
- (d) foreign patents, patent applications, and counterparts relating to any of the foregoing categories (a) through (c), including, without limitation, certificates of invention, utility models, industrial design protection, design patent protection, and other governmental grants or issuances;
- (e) any of the foregoing in categories (a) through (d), whether or not expressly listed as Patents below and whether or not rejected, withdrawn, cancelled, or the like;
- (f) the rights to all inventions, invention disclosures, and discoveries described in any of the foregoing categories (a) through (e) and all other rights arising out of such inventions, invention disclosures, and discoveries;
- (g) rights to apply in any or all countries of the world for patents, certificates of invention, utility models, industrial design protections, design patent protections, or other governmental grants or issuances of any type related to the any of the foregoing categories (a) through (f), including, without limitation, under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperation Treaty, or any other convention, treaty, agreement, or understanding;
- (h) causes of action (whether currently pending, filed, or otherwise) and other enforcement rights, including, without limitation, all rights under Patents and/or under or on account of any of the foregoing categories (a) through (g) to
 - (i) damages,
 - (ii) injunctive relief, and
 - (iii) other remedies of any kind

for past, current, and future infringement; and

(i)all rights to collect toyalties and other payments under or on account of any of the Patents or any of the foregoing categories (b) through (h).

Assignor represents, warrants and covenants that:

- (1) Assignor has the full power and authority, and has obtained all third party consents, approvals and/or other authorizations required to enter into this Agreement and to carry out its obligations hereunder, including the assignment of the Patent Rights to Assignee;
- (2) Assignor owns all right, title, and interest to the Patent Rights, including, without limitation, all right, title, and interest to sue for infringement of the Patent Rights. Assignor has obtained and properly recorded previously executed assignments for the Patent Rights as necessary to fully perfect its rights and title therein in accordance with governing law and regulations in each respective jurisdiction. The Patent Rights are free and clear of all liens, claims, mortgages, security interests or other encumbrances, and restrictions. There are no actions, suits, investigations, claims or proceedings threatened, pending or in progress relating in any way to the Patent Rights. There are no existing contracts, agreements, options, commitments, proposals, bids, offers, or rights with, to, or in any person to acquire any of the Patent Rights.

Assignor hereby authorizes the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all patents, certificates of invention, utility models or other governmental grants or issuances that may be granted upon any of the Patent Rights in the name of Assignee, as the assignee to the entire interest therein

Assignor will, at the reasonable request of Assignce and without demanding any further consideration therefor, do all things necessary, proper, or advisable, including without limitation, the execution, acknowledgment, and recordation of specific assignments, oaths, declarations, and other documents on a country-by-country basis, to assist Assignee in obtaining, perfecting, sustaining, and/or enforcing the Patent Rights. Such assistance will include providing, and obtaining from the respective inventors, prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving of testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, powers of attorney, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance reasonably necessary for filing patent applications, complying with any duty of disclosure, and conducting prosecution, reexamination, reissue, interference or other priority proceedings, opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, public use proceedings, infringement or other court actions and the like with respect to the Patent Rights. With prior written approval by Assignee, Assignee will pay Assignor's reasonable costs and expenses

The terms and conditions of this Assignment of Patent Rights will inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives and will be binding upon Assignor, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Assignment of Patent Rights is executed at Taipei, Taiwan on April 27, 2007.

ASSIGNOR

ъу. _

Name:

Guy L. Proulx

Title:

ing Director

PATENT

REEL: 019297 FRAME: 0986

Attachment

rajaji (Ko)	Application No	Title	Fling Date	E COUNTY.
			1999/01/08	US
6,262,696	09/226,803	Tiled Flat Panel Displays		
5,889,568	08/571,208	TILED FLAT PANEL DISPLAYS	1995/12/12	US
5,903,328	08/876,472	TILED FLAT-PANEL DISPLAY WITH TILE EDGES CUT AT AN ANGLE AND TILES VERTICALLY SHIFTED	1997/06/16	US
6,097,455	09/461,060	Flat-Panel Displays Having Tiles And Visually Imperceptible Gaps There Between	1999/12/14	US
6,133,969	09/322,047	MAINTAINING THREE-DIMENSIONAL TOLERANCES WHILE MANUFACTURING AMLCD DISPLAYS	1999/05/28	ÚŠ
6,417,832	09/406,977	APPARATUS FOR PRODUCING UNIFORM LUMINANCE IN A FLAT-PANEL DISPLAY BACKLIGHT	1999/09/28	US
6,639,643	09/136,693	Method Of Constructing And Sealing Tiled, Flat-Panel Displays	1998/08/19	US
5,867,236	08/652,032	Construction And Sealing Of Tiled, Flat-Panel Displays	1996/05/21	ÚS
5,963,281	08/949,357	Method For Fabricating AMLCD Tiled Displays With Controlled Inner Seal Perimeters	1997/10/14	us
6,100,861	09/024,487	Tiled Flat Panel Display With Improved Color Gamut	1998/02/17	บธ
6,624,870	10/075,945	Design Features Optimized For Tiled Flat-Panel Displays	2002/02/13	us
6,657,698 09/368,921 2001-516017	09/368,921	Design Features Optimized For Tiled Flat-Panel Displays	1999/08/06	US
	2001-516017	Design Features Optimized For Tiled Flat-Panel Displays	2000/02/15	JP
2001-	09/369,465	Design Features Optimized For Tiled Flat-Panel Displays	1999/08/06	US
	2001-516016	Design Features Optimized For Tiled Flat-Panel Displays	2000/02/15	JP
	2001-554324	Tiled Flat-Panel Display Having Visually Imperceptible Seams, Optimized For HDTV Applications	2000/11/08	JP
	09/490,776	Tited Flat-Panel Display Having Visually Imperceptible Seams, Optimized For HDTV Applications	2000/01/24	US
	1998-545631	Tilled, Flat-Panel Display Having Invisible Seams (related to US 5881531 Patent-in-Recovery below)	1997/03/25	JP
5,661,531	08/593,759	Tiled, Flat-Panel Display Having Invisible Seams	1996/01/29	US
6,152,580	09/024,481	Apparatus And Method For Producing Collimated Light From An Area Source	1998/02/17	US
6,447,146	09/407,619	Controlling Temperatures In A Back Light Of A Flat-Panel Display	1999/09/28	US

5,697,042	09/721,819	Backlight Assembly For Collimated Illumination	2000/11/27	US
5,567,138	09/597,661	Array	2000/06/21	บร
5,556,261	09/597,662	Method for assembling A Tiled, Flat-Panel Microdisplay Array Having Reflective Microdisplay Tiles and Attaching Thermally-Conductive Substrate.	2000/06/21	US
6,459,462	10/066,187	Process And Tool For Maintaining Three-Dimensional Tolerances For Manufacturing Tiled AMLCD Displays	2002/01/28	US
6,341,879	09/407,620	High Output Flat-Panel Display Back Light Module	1999/09/28	us
6,292,157	09/063,321	Flat-Panel Display Assembled From Pre-Sorted Tiles Having Matching Color Characteristics And Color Correction Capability	1998/04/20	us
6,020,868	08/780,911	Color-Matching Data Architectures For Tiled, Flat-Panel Displays	1997/01/09	us
6,243,059	08/649,240	Color Correction Methods For Electronic Displays	1996/05/14	US
6,188,454	09/579,362	Compensation For Edge Effects And Cell Gap Variation in Tiled Flat-Panel, Liquid Crystal Displays	2000/05/26	US
6,184,952	09/579,361	Compensation For Edge Effects And Cell Gap Variation In Tiled Flat-Panel, Liquid Crystal Displays	2000/05/26	US
6,181,392	09/579,360	Compensation For Edge Effects And Cell Gap Variation In Tiled Flat-Panel, Liquid Crystal Displays	2000/05/26	US
6,184,953	09/579,366	Compensation for edge effects and cell gap variation in tiled flat-panel, liquid crystal displays	2000/05/26	US
2001-523914	Compensation For Edge Effects And Cell Gap Variation In Tiled Flat-Panel, Liquid Crystal Displays	2000/03/02	JP.	
	2001-7006094	Compensation For Edge Effects And Cell Gap Variation In Tiled Flat-Panel, Liquid Crystal Displays	2000/03/03	KR
6,115,092	09/396,142	Compensation For Edge Effects And Cell Gap Variation In Tiled Flat-Panel, Liquid Crystal Displays	1999/09/15	US
5,668,569	08/628,308	Tiled, Flat-Panel Displays With Color-Correction Capability	1996/04/05	US
6,271,825	09/173,468	Correction Methods For Brightness In Electronic Display	1998/10/14	us
6,005,649	09/120,569	Tiled, Flat-Panel Microdisplay Array Having Visually Imperceptible Seams	1998/07/22	US
5,781,258	08/662,618	Assembling and Sealing Large, Hermetic and Semi-Hermetic H-Tiled, Flat-Paneled Displays	1996/06/13	US